
NO) 860 5 3  

IN THE 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

VEV(NJ S(_Yi- T V/NR- PETITIONER 
(Your Name) 

VS. 

Okt\J ClF iSfl JEN1 
- RESPONDENT(S) 

ORIGINAL 
Supreme Court, U.S 

FILED 

NOV 29 2018 

[OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS 

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis. 

Please check the appropriate boxes: 

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s): 

jf 3jf Di3hCf 1-+he 
Efrn Di3fr1t ck1IQ  o  n 

LI Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court. 

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto. 

LI Petitioner's affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and: 

LI The appointment was made under the following provision of law: 
or 

LI 'a copy of the order of appointment is appended. 

fiQ,uCj,  1,~"  
(Signature) 



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION 
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPER/S 

ev I n 3 Vii Ifl , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress. 

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise. 

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months 

Employment 

Self-employment 

Income from real property 
(such as rental income) 

Interest and dividends 

Gifts 

Alimony 

Child Support 

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)  

You Spouse 

st5.73 $_!\iuiA 

sOOO $_ f\.f  A. 

$ 0,00 $_ 'JiA 

$Oe00 $_(JiA 

$(100 $_('Ji1\ 

$O.00 $_NIR 
$o'oo $_NiPs 

s0.00 $  WA _____ 

Amount expected 
next month 

You Spouse 

sLSTh $______ 

$  0.  0O $_Ni1\ - 

s0,00 $_ JIi— 

$_0. 00 sNJ/A 

$_ s WA 

$_0 go $1/A 

s000 $ N/A 
$0.00 $N/A 

Disability (such as social $_O. 00 $_t'J // $_0 00 $_NJ /A 
security, insurance payments) 

Unemployment payments $LQQ_ $_Ni'ik $_0. 00 $_NJ IA 
Public-assistance $0. on $_NJ/A $_0 00 $_NJ/A 
(such as welfare) 

Other (specify): 1\l IT\ $_0. 00 $_  NIA ________ $000 $ Ni 1A 

Total monthly income: $_1-5, 78 $_NJ // $_15,78 $_si/A 



List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.) 

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay 

MDoC X 0I 
Employment 

$ 15,, 78 
N/A r\J1i $r\ifi; 
NIA NJ/i; 

List your spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.) 

Employer 

t'J/A 
N 1 

Address 

N  1A 
N/i; 

Dates of 
Employment 
("i/i; 
(JIi 
N/A 

Gross monthly pay 

$NJJI\ 

How much cash do you and your spouse have? $_0 00 
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution. 

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has 
$IIQOO $NJIA 
$N/A NJ/A 
$N/A $N/A 

List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings. 

El Home 
Value NJ112\ 

El Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model NJ /A 
Value NJ I/A 

El Other assets 
Description NJ IA 
Value N, /A 

El Other real estate 
Value f\) /A 

El Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model NJ /A 
Value N 1 



sN/A 

sN/A 

1 

sN/A 

5 NJ /A 

6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed. 

Person owing you or 
your spouse money 

N/A 
Ni /A 

Amount owed to you 

$f\J/[ 

sN/A 
$f\JI1\ 

Amount owed to your spouse 

$\l/I; 
sri/A 

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. "J.S." instead of "John Smith"). 

Name 
NJ/A 
N/A 
f\i/A 

Relationship 

N/A 
NII 

Age 

N/A 
N/A 

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate. 

You Your spouse 

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)  
Are real estate taxes included? Yes 0 No 
Is property insurance included? El Yes El No 

sr'J/A 

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $_Cc 00 

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $_0. 00 

Food $5. 00 

Clothing $_0 00 

Laundry and dry-cleaning $_(1 00 

Medical and dental expenses $_O 50 



$ 0.  OD 

$5,50 

$ IS..78 

Installment payments 

Motor Vehicle 

Credit card(s) 

Department store(s) 

Other: Fejenol Fiji Se 

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others 

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) 

Other (specify): I4y nc Froc1uc+S 

Total monthly expenses: 

Your spouse 

NJ/A 

$N/A 

sN(A 

sN/A 
N' /A 

$('\J/A 

$NJ/A 

sNifA 

i'J/A 

sJ/A 

sN/Pt 
sN/i 

sN/A 

sN/A 

You 

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $_0. 0() 

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $_O. 00 

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

Homeowner's or renter's $_(ii 00 

Life $0.00 

Health $0..00 

Motor Vehicle $_0, 00 

Other: N/A $ 0-00 

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

(specify): WA $_0. 00 

000 

$000 

$0.00 

sLI7S 

$ 000 



Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months? 

El Yes VNO If yes, describe on an attached sheet. 

Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for/ervices in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? El Yes M No 

If yes, how much? N/A 

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number: 

Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form? 

M/Yes El No 

If yes, how much? 35. 00 

If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number: 

h/e. pd n+e I-e bor KfypeJrifr3 or1o+yp'e 
PV )(ytiCThS L dor+ o 1cd I05flQ55ore 

+ - 5 . LOfl1  o+ke15 dr-C not 
Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on: 2 , 20 1,3.  

(Signature) 



FEDERAL COURT 

Prisoner-Plaintiff/Petitioner/Appellant name and number Defend ant's/RespondenVslAppellee's name 

Kevin Scott Varner #947347 John Christiansen 
V 

CERTIFICATE OF PRISONER INSTITUTIONAL/TRUST FUND ACCOUNT ACTIVITY 

I am employed by the Michigan Department of Corrections at the facility identified below, at which 
the prisoner identified as Plaintiff/Petitioner/Appellant is currently incarcerated. 

Attached is a computer printout which accurately reflects the current spendable balance and all activity 
within this prisoner's account during the preceding six months or, if the prisoner has been incarcerated 
for less than six months, for the period of incarceration. Code "C" on the printout represents a 
withdrawal from the account and code "D" represents a deposit to the account. The attached printout 
reflects, for the reported period, an average monthly account deposit (i.e., total deposits divided by 
number of months) of $15.96, an average monthly account balance (i.e., total deposits minus total 
withdrawals divided by number of months) of $1.76. There is a current spendable account balance of 
$11.00. 

Date: Lj.(, 
____ 

Se1nature of Custodian of Prisoner Institutional/Trust Fund Account 

Central Michigan 
Correctional Facility 

CSJ-277 7/07 



Date: il/26/2018 10:20:53 Michigan Department Of Corrections Page 1 of 11 

Trust Account Statement 
For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit:112:Top:HI 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 - Active: Yes 

Current BaInce: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 A/C. Status: Active 

Sub Account Details 
Balance As of Balance As of 

Account Code Account Name 05/26/2018 11/26/2018 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 

2101 Offender Funds 0.01 11.00 

2198 Freeze 0.00 0.00 

Trust-Riverside/Deerfield/RMI Facility Caseload 

2101 Offender Funds - 0.00 0.00 

2198 Freeze 0.00 0.00 

Trust-SMR Jackson Caseload 

2101 Offender Funds ----- 0.00 0.00 

2198 Freeze 0.00 0.00 

Debts & Obligations 
Effective Original Amount Amount 

Deduction Type Information No. Date Amount Paid Owed 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 70641244 04/11/2016 1.32 0.00 1.32 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 71439553 05/31/2016 1.10 0.00 1.10 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 74913979 01/03/2017 0.22 0.00 0.22 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 75983958 03/08/2017 0.44 0.00 0.44 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 76040101 03/13/2017 0.44 0.00 0.44 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 76040100 03/13/2017 0.52 0.00 0.52 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 76401365 04/03/2017 0.55 0.00 0.55 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 76458960 04/05/2017 0.47 0.00 0.47 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 76735336 04/18/2017 0.03 0.00 0.03 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 76880106 05/01/2017 0.04 0.00 0.04 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 76880113 05/01/2017 0.48 0.00 0.48 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 77317750 05/24/2017 0.06 0.00 0.06 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 77317752 05/24/2017 0.44 0.00 0.44 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 77585140 06/13/2017 1.08 0.00 1.08 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 78834078 08/28/2017 0.48 0.00 0.48 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 78992105 09/08/2017 0.22 0.00 0.22 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 79268060 09/21/2017 0.44 0.00 0.44 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 79332474 09/29/2017 1.78 0.00 1.78 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 79486867 10/09/2017 1.52 0.00 1.52 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 79780205 10/24/2017 0.22 0.00 0.22 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 79780203 10/24/2017 1.52 0.00 1.52 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 79819482 10/30/2017 0.44 0.00 0.44 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 79819485 10/30/2017 0.91 0.00 0.91 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 82163099 03/23/2018 0.44 0.00 0.44 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 82200352 03/28/2018 0.66 0.00 0.66 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 82209271 03/29/2018 0.66 0.00 0.66 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 82268871 04/03/2018 1.52 0.00 1.52 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 82702223 05/01/2018 2.40 0.00 2.40 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 83174437 06/01/2018 0.88 0.00 0.88 



Date: 11126/2018 10:20:53 Michigan Department Of Corrections Page 2 of 11 

Trust Account Statement 
For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit:112:Top:HI 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORREC Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 

Active: Yes 

A/C. Status: Active 

Effective Original Amount Amount 
Deduction Type Information No. Date Amount Paid Owed 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 83174440 06/01/2018 1.52 0.00 1.52 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 83608884 06/27/2018 0.06 0.00 0.06 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 83796856 07/10/2018 0.08 0.00 0.08 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 84114481 08/01/2018 0.48 0.00 0.48 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 84747564 09/13/2018 0.08 0.00 0.08 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 85127948 10/08/2018 0.08 0.00 0.08 

NCO Notary Charge Obligation 78022232 07/10/2017 1.00 0.00 1.00 

ODEN Dental Fee(s) Obligation 82162964 03/23/2018 5.00 0.54 4.46 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 70641143 04/11/2016 33.60 0.00 33.60 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 71500107 06/02/2016 38.50 0.00 38.50 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 74913439 01/03/2017 4.40 0.00 4.40 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 75016993 01/09/2017 9.60 0.00 9.60 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 75829140 02/27/2017 0.24 0.00 0.24 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 75984360 03/08/2017 4.40 0.00 4.40 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 76040069 03/13/2017 4.40 0.00 4.40 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 76040087 03/13/2017 35.60 0.00 35.60 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 76444605 04/05/2017 12.60 0.00 12.60 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 77319503 05/24/2017 0.40 0.00 0.40 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 77319513 05/24/2017 0.90 0.00 0.90 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 78070184 07/13/2017 0.60 0.00 0.60 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 79332499 09/29/2017 2.40 0.00 2.40 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 79845336 11/01/2017 0.20 0.00 0.20 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 79935939 11/06/2017 34.00 0.00 34.00 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 80395742 12/05/2017 3.20 0.00 3.20 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 82200407 03/28/2018 10.50 0.00 10.50 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 83245273 06/05/2018 1.70 0.00 1.70 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 83609056 06/27/2018 2.10 0.00 2.10 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 84114570 08/01/2018 2.70 0.00 2.70 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 85014905 10/01/2018 0.10 0.00 0.10 

OLCST Legal Copies (State) 85127957 10/08/2018 2.10 0.00 2.10 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 70490264 04/04/2016 5.77 0.00 5.77 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 71376728 05/23/2016 0.94 0.00 0.94 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 71376729 05/23/2016 0.94 0.00 0.94 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 71374648 05/23/2016 1.15 0.00 1.15 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 71374649 05/23/2016 1.15 0.00 1.15 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 71376727 05/23/2016 2.41 0.00 2.41 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 71376726 05/23/2016 8.30 0.00 8.30 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 72359951 07/25/2016 0.42 0.00 0.42 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 74333238 11/28/2016 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 74711204 12/15/2016 2.62 0.00 2.62 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 74823951 12/27/2016 6.45 0.00 6.45 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 74979646 01/05/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 



Date: 11126/2018 10:20:53 Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit:112:Top:HI 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 

Page 3ofll 

Active: Yes 

A/C. Status: Active 

Effective Original Amount Amount 
Deduction Type Information No. Date Amount Paid Owed 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 74979647 01/05/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75021930 01/09/2017 1.57 0.00 1.57 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75522582 02/09/2017 0.65 0.00 0.65 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75522593 02/09/2017 1.82 0.00 1.82 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75857020 03/01/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75904037 03/02/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75904039 03/02/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75904041 03/02/2017 2.66 0.00 2.66 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 75904045 03/02/2017 7.20 0.00 7.20 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76267046 03/22/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76267047 03/22/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76305704 03/27/2017 7.20 0.00 7.20 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76305705 03/27/2017 7.80 0.00 7.80 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76526201 04/10/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76791267 04/24/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76791274 04/24/2017 1.19 0.00 1.19 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76918006 05/03/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76918007 05/03/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 76918008 05/03/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 78021950 07/10/2017 2.24 0.00 2.24 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 78021949 07/10/2017 3.49 0.00 3.49 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 78405061 08/02/2017 2.64 0.00 2.64 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 78800824 08/24/2017 0.67 0.00 0.67 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 78800826 08/24/2017 1.61 0.00 1.61 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 78831332 08/28/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 79254767 09/20/2017 0.67 0.00 0.67 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 79254766 09/20/2017 1.61 0.00 1.61 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 79293706 09/25/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 79819587 10/30/2017 9.90 0.00 9.90 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 79845308 11/01/2017 1.40 0.00 1.40 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 79845309 11/01/2017 1.82 0.00 1.82 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 79935878 11/06/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 80026088 11/13/2017 0.46 0.00 0.46 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 80278720 11/29/2017 1.40 0.00 1.40 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 80278717 11/29/2017 1.61 0.00 1.61 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 81232895 01/26/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 81232896 01/26/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82151461 03/22/2018 2.24 0.00 2.24 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82151462 03/22/2018 3.52 0.00 3.52 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82291582 04/04/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82291583 04/04/2018 0.68 0.00 0.68 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82593425 04/18/2018 0.45 0.00 0.45 



bate: i1126/2018 10:20:53 Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit: 112:Top:HI 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORREC Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 
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Active: Yes 

A/C. Status: Active 

Effective Original Amount Amount 
Deduction Type Information No. Date Amount Paid Owed 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82593426 04/18/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82702251 05/01/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82702255 05/01/2018 0.68 0.00 0.68 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82702252 05/01/2018 1.42 0.00 1.42 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82795181 05/08/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82795182 05/08/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 82795180 05/08/2018 1.21 0.00 1.21 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 83150152 05/30/2018 1.20 0.00 1.20 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 83150153 05/30/2018 1.42 0.00 1.42 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 83217027 06/04/2018 1.63 0.00 1.63 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 83660794 07/02/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 83660795 07/02/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 84061866 07/26/2018 0.68 0.00 0.68 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 84061865 07/26/2018 1.45 0.00 1.45 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 84523995 08/27/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 84735648 09/12/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 84735649 09/12/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 85014849 10/01/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 85014850 10/01/2018 0.68 0.00 0.68 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 85014851 10/01/2018 1.63 0.00 1.63 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 85429292 10/26/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 85429291 10/26/2018 0.67 0.00 0.67 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 85512292 11/02/2018 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OSTPNR State Property Not Returned 84913511 09/19/2018 5.22 0.00 5.22 

Trust-Riverside/Deerfie!d/RMl Facility Caseload 
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63394001 01/27/2015 0.06 0.00 0.06 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63394000 01/27/2015 0.69 0.00 0.69 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63485448 02/03/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63548582 02/06/2015 0.69 0.00 0.69 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63548589 02/06/2015 0.96 0.00 0.96 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63623961 02/10/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63652088 02/11/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63652089 02/11/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63652090 02/11/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63806324 02/18/2015 0.27 0.00 0.27 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63806323 02/18/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64056939 03/06/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64265389 03/13/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64265390 03/13/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64265401 03/13/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64265402 03/13/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64288982 03/16/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 



Date: 11126/2018 10:20:53 Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit: 11 2:Top: H I 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 
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Active: Yes 

A/C. Status: Active 

Effective Original Amount Amount 
Deduction Type Information No. Date Amount Paid Owed 

Trust-Riverside/DeerfieldiRMi Facility Caseload 
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64392033 03/25/2015 0:25 0.00 0.25 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64391914 03/25/2015 1.67 0.00 1.67 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64828715 04/17/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 - 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 64861775 04/21/2015 4.32 0.00 4.32 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65027551 05/05/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65155071 05/12/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65155438 05/12/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65155439 05/12/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65348614 05/21/2015 0.31 0.00 0.31 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65348593 05/21/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65348613 05/21/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 65348603 05/21/2015 1.61 0.00 1.61 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 64347682 03/20/2015 0.40 0.00 0.40 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 64347683 03/20/2015 0.40 0.00 0.40 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 64347703 03/20/2015 0.40 0.00 0.40 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 64347777 03/20/2015 0.40 0.00 0.40 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 64847981 04/20/2015 0.40 0.00 0.40 

LSO Legal Supplies Obligation 65570715 06/08/2015 0.60 0.00 0.60 

NCO Notary Charge Obligation 64347571 03/20/2015 2.00 0.00 2.00 

NCO Notary Charge Obligation 64847882 04/20/2015 1.00 0.00 1.00 

NCO Notary Charge Obligation 65570710 06/08/2015 1.00 0.00 1.00 

OCIS Indigent Loan Obligation 01/24/2015 10.22 0.49 9.73 

OCIS Indigent Loan Obligation 02/21/2015 10.98 0.00 10.98 

OCIS Indigent Loan Obligation 03/14/2015 10.96 0.00 10.96 

OCIS Indigent Loan Obligation APRIL 2015 04/17/2015 10.82 0.00 10.82 

OCIS Indigent Loan Obligation 05/19/2015 10.83 0.00 10.83 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 63784250 02/17/2015 1.40 0.00 1.40 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 63781828 02/17/2015 1.60 0.00 1.60 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 63781829 02/17/2015 5.40 0.00 5.40 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 64846410 04/20/2015 3.60 0.00 3.60 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 64846400 04/20/2015 288.90 0.00 288.90 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 65286355 05/15/2015 53.78 0.00 53.78 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 65411888 05/28/2015 0.60 0.00 0.60 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 67098074 09/10/2015 7.60 0.00 7.60 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 67715303 10/15/2015 0.02 0.00 0.02 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 67715396 10/15/2015 0.70 0.00 0.70 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 67715385 10/15/2015 2.50 0.00 2.50 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 67850658 10/28/2015 0.10 0.00 0.10 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 68313788 11/23/2015 0.10 0.00 0.10 

OLCPB Legal Copies (PBF) 68504705 12/08/2015 0.30 0.00 0.30 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 66980614 09/03/2015 1.20 0.00 1.20 

OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 66980615 09/03/2015 1.20 0.00 1.20 



Date: ii/26/2018 10:20:53 Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit:112:Top:HI 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 
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Active: Yes 

NC. Status: Active 

Effective Original Amount Amount 
Deduction Type Information No. Date Amount Paid Owed 

Trust-RiversidejDeerfield/RMI Facility Caseload 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 63394001 01/27/2015 3.23 0.00 3.23 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 63806324 02/18/2015 0.92 0.00 0.92 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 63806325 02/18/2015 1.61 0.00 1.61 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64392033 03/25/2015 0.23 0.00 0.23 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) - 64429350 03/30/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64861776 04/21/2015 1.40 0.00 1.40 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64861778 04/21/2015 3.08 0.00 3.08 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64861777 04/21/2015 7.55 0.00 7.55 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64861779 04/21/2015 7.55 0.00 7.55 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64861780 04/21/2015 7.55 0.00 7.55 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64861775 04/21/2015 13.48 0.00 13.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64889287 04/23/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 64889290 04/23/2015 7.55 0.00 7.55 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 65348614 05/21/2015 0.17 0.00 0.17 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 65413626 05/28/2015 1.61 0.00 1.61 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 65413627 05/28/2015 1.82 0.00 1.82 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 65617659 06/10/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 65617653 06/10/2015 1.86 0.00 1.86 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66072674 07/09/2015 0.47 0.00 0.47 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66072675 07/09/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66380109 07/24/2015 0.12 0.00 0.12 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66380110 07/24/2015 2.52 0.00 2.52 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66553277 08/06/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66553278 08/06/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66553279 08/06/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66553289 08/06/2015 1.20 0.00 1.20 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66835317 08/21/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66835318 08/21/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66869847 08/26/2015 0.70 0.00 0.70 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66869848 08/26/2015 1.20 0.00 1.20 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66869841 08/26/2015 2.08 0.00 2.08 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 66883766 08/27/2015 3.18 0.00 3.18 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67423539 10/02/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67423540 10/02/2015 0.70 0.00 0.70 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67471659 10/06/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67471646 10/06/2015 2.08 0.00 2.08 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67471648 10/06/2015 2.08 0.00 2.08 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67471647 10/06/2015 5.75 0.00 5.75 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67725693 10/16/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67725694 10/16/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67725695 10/16/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67798672 10/23/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 
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Trust Account Statement 
For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit:112:Top:Hl 

Bii-th Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 Active: Yes 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 A/C. Status: Active 

Effective Original Amount Amount 
Deduction Type 

--- - 

Information No. Date Amount Paid Owed 

Trust-Riverside/DeerfieldlRMl Facility Caseload 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67859626 10/29/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67859627 10/29/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67947844 11/04/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67947846 11/04/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 67947854 11/04/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68327643 11/24/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68386034 12/01/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68386035 12/01/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68386048 12/01/2015 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68524504 12/09/2015 0.70 0.00 0.70 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68524506 12/09/2015 0.70 0.00 0.70 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68524505 12/09/2015 1.42 0.00 1.42 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68524507 12/09/2015 1.42 0.00 1.42 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 68524508 12/09/2015 1.64 0.00 1.64 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 69459614 02/02/2016 1.64 0.00 1.64 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 69560770 02/09/2016 0.48 0.00 0.48 

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 69560771 02/09/2016 1.20 0.00 1.20 

Trust-SMR Jackson Caseload 
COC Court Ordered Charges Obligation 2014002388-FH 12/05/2014 266.00 0.00 266.00 

OCW Federal Filing Fee (Western District 1:14-CV-999 10/21/2014 350.00 89.23 260.77 

OCW Federal Filing Fee (Western District 1: 1 4-CV-00999-PLI 02/08/2016 502.86 24.66 478.20 

Transaction Details 
GJ No. Date Description Debit Credit 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
83150152 05/30/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) 1.21 

2101 Offender Funds 0.01 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.01 

Narration: Batch: 2369200, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83150153 05/30/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) 1.42 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2369200, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83174437 06/01/2018 LSD Legal Supplies Disbursement .88 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2590 Miscellaneous Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2369882, Ref:STF LEGAL SUPPLIES - 
83174440 06/01/2018 LSD Legal Supplies Disbursement 1.52 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2590 Miscellaneous Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2369882, Ref:STF LEGAL SUPPLIES - 
83217027 06/04/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) 1.63 

2101 Offender Funds . 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2370361, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83245273 06/05/2018 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State) 1.70 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
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Trust Account Statement 
For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit:112:Top:HI 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 Active: Yes 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 A/C. Status: Active 

GJ No. Date Description Debit Credit 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2370785, Ref:STF LEGAL COPIES - 
83492497 06/15/2018 PR Payroll Receipt 15.96 

1116 Payroll Receipts 15.96 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 3.19 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 1.77 
2101 Offender Funds 11.00 

Narration: Batch: 2373800, Ref:STF E J-UNIT PORTER 
83529558 06/18/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .68 

2101 Offender Funds 0.68 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct - 0.68 

Narration: Batch: 2375493, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83529559 06/18/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) 1.42 

2101 Offender Funds 1.42 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 1.42 

Narration: Batch: 2375493, Ref STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83529560 0611812018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .68 

2101 Offender Funds 0.68 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.68 

Narration: Batch: 2375493, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83591623 06/26/2018 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction 8.20 

2101 Offender Funds 8.20 
2501 Payable to Commissary 8.20 

Narration: Batch: 2377956, Ref: 102011385-Keefe Debit - 
83608884 06/27/2018 LSD Legal Supplies Disbursement .08 

2101 Offender Funds 0.02 
2590 Miscellaneous Payable - Direct . 0.02 

Narration: Batch: 2378819, Ref:STF LEGAL SUPPLIES - 
83609056 06127/2018 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State) 2.10 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2378855, Ref STF LEGAL COPIES - 
83660794 07/0212018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2380101, Ref STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83660795 07/02/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2380101, Ref STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
83796856 07/10/2018 LSD Legal Supplies Disbursement .08 

2101 Offender Funds . 0.00 
2590 Miscellaneous Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2382675, Ref STF LEGAL SUPPLIES - 
83849520 0711312018 PR Payroll Receipt 15.12 

1116 Payroll Receipts 15.12 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 3.02 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 1.10 
2101 Offender Funds 11.00 

Narration: Batch: 2383009, Ref STF E J UNIT PORTER 
84033413 07/24/2018 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction 10.82 

2101 Offender Funds 10.82 
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MDOC Nbr.: 947347 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 

Current Balance: 11.00 

Michigan Department Of Corrections Page 9 of 11 

Trust Account Statement 
For the period 05126/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit:112:Top:Hl 

Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 Active: Yes 

Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 A/C. Status: Active 

GJ No. Date Description Debit Credit 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
2501 Payable to Commissary 10.82 

Narration: Batch. 2387388, Ref: 102062045-Keefe Debit - 
84051896 07125/2018 REGPD Regular Postage Disbursement .00 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2388247, Ref:STF REG POSTAGE NSF - 

84061865 07/26/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) 1.63 
2101 Offender Funds 0.18 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.18 

Narration: Batch: 2388710, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
84061866 07/26/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .68 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2388710, Ref STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
84114481 08/01/2018 LSD Legal Supplies Disbursement .48 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2590 Miscellaneous Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2390196, Ref:STF LEGAL SUPPLIES - 
84114570 08/01/2018 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State) 2.70 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2390210, Ref STF LEGAL COPIES - 
84207694 08/07/2018 CRR Commissary Regular Return .96 

2501 Payable to Commissary 0.96 
2101 Offender Funds 0.96 

Narration: Batch: 2391845, Ref.-102062045-Keefe Credit 
84209987 08/0712018 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction .96 

2101 Offender Funds 0.96 
2501 Payable to Commissary 0.96 

Narration: Batch: 2391854, Ref: 102086115-Keefe Debit - 

84414426 08/15/2018 PR Payroll Receipt 17.64 
1116 Payroll Receipts 17.64 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 3.53 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 3.53 
2511 Dental Fee(s) 0.54 
2101 Offender Funds 10.04 

Narration: Batch: 2393977, Ref STF E J UNIT PORTER 
84475454 08/21/2018 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction 10.04 

2101 Offender Funds 10.04 
2501 Payable to Commissary 10.04 

Narration: Batch: 2396859, Ref 102113529-Keefe Debit - 

84523995 08127/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2399070, Ref STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
84735648 09/12/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2404091, Ref STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
84735649 09/12/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 



Date: 11/26/2018 10:20:53 Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit: 112:Top:HI 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 

Current Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 

GJ No. Date Description Debit Credit 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct - 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2404091, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 

84747564 09/13/2018 LSD Legal Supplies Disbursement .08 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2590 Miscellaneous Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2404942, Ref:STF LEGAL SUPPLIES - 

84767333 09/14/2018 PR Payroll Receipt -- 15.12 
1116 Payroll Receipts 15.12 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 3.02 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 1.10 
2101 Offender Funds 11.00 

Narration: Batch: 2403593, Ref:STF E J UNIT PORTER AUG 2018 
84893826 09/18/2018 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction 10.90 

2101 Offender Funds 10.90 
2501 Payable to Commissary 10.90 

Narration: Batch: 2405778, Ref.-102165198-Keefe Debit - 

84913511 09/19/2018 STPNRD State Property Not Returned Disburs 5.32 
2101 Offender Funds 0.10 
2587 State Prop. Not Return Payable - Direct 0.10 

Narration: Batch: 2406819, Ref:STF QM SHIRT/SHORTS - 

85014849 10/01/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2410321, Ref STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 

85014850 10/01/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .68 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2410321, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 

85014851 10/01/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) 1.63 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2410321, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 

85014905 10/01/2018 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State) .10 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2410330, Ref:STF LEGAL COPIES - 

85127948 10/08/2018 LSD Legal Supplies Disbursement .08 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2590 Miscellaneous Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2412948, Ref STF LEGAL SUPPLIES - 

85127957 10/08/2018 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State) 2.10 
2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2412952, Ref STF LEGAL COPIES - 

85304774 10/15/2018 PR Payroll Receipt 14.28 
1116 Payroll Receipts 14.28 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 2.86 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 0.42 
2101 Offender Funds 11.00 

Narration: Batch: 2412821, Ref STF E J UNIT PORTER 
85333108 10/16/2018 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction 10.99 

2101 Offender Funds 10.99 

Page 10 of 11 

Active: Yes 

A/C. Status: Active 
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Trust Account Statement 
For the period 05/26/2018 to 11/26/2018 

Current 
MDOC Nbr.: 947347 Name: Varner, Kevin Scott Lock Loc.: J Unit: 112:Top:Hl 

Birth Date: 09/20/1971 Location: CENTRAL MICHIGAN CORRE( Jurisdiction Dates: 09/17/2014 Active: Yes 

CUrrent Balance: 11.00 Hold Balance: .00 Account Dates: 03/23/2016 A/C. Status: Active 

GJ No. Date Description Debit Credit 

Trust-Central Michigan Facility Caseload 
2501 Payable to Commissary 10.99 

Narration: Batch: 2415475, Ref: 102214234-Keefe Debit - 
85429291 10/26/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .68 

2101 Offender Funds 0.01 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.01 

Narration: Batch: 2419633, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
85429292 10/26/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2419633, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
85512292 11/02/2018 LPOSD Legal Postage Disbursement (State) .47 

2101 Offender Funds 0.00 
2583 Postage (State) Payable - Direct 0.00 

Narration: Batch: 2421891, Ref:STF LEGAL POSTAGE - 
85682441 11/15/2018 PR Payroll Receipt 17.64 

1116 Payroll Receipts 17.64 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 3.53 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 3.11 
2101 Offender Funds 11.00 

Narration: Batch: 2424030, Ref:STF E J UNIT PORTER 

Total Receipts: 95.76 
Total Disbursments: 85.23 
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